

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 TEL 717 237 6000 FAX 717 237 6019 www.eckertseamans.com

Karen O. Moury 717.237.6036 kmoury@eckertseamans.com

April 9, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pa. Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Reliant Energy Northeast LLC d/b/a Reliant Energy, NRG Business Solutions, Reliant-NRG, NRG Residential Solutions, NRG Retail Solutions, NRG Home and NRG Business Docket No. M-2020-3006647

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Reliant Energy Northeast LLC d/b/a Reliant Energy, NRG Business Solutions, Reliant-NRG, NRG Residential Solutions, NRG Retail Solutions, NRG Home and NRG Business ("NRG Home") enclosed for electronic filing please find NRG Home's Verification of Compliance. NRG Home is filing this Verification of Compliance pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Commission's Order entered on March 25, 2021 in the above-captioned matter.

Copies are being served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

/s/ Karen O. Moury

Karen O. Moury

KOM/lww Enclosure

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of NRG Home's Verification of Compliance upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email Only

Michael L. Swindler, Deputy Chief Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pa. Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 mswindler@pa.gov

Stephanie M. Wimer, Senior Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pa. Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 stwimer@pa.gov

Christopher M. Andreoli, Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pa. Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 chandreoli@pa.gov

Dated: April 9, 2021 /s/ Karen O. Moury
Karen O. Moury, Esq.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement M-2020-3006647

v.

Reliant Energy Northeast LLC d/b/a Reliant Energy, NRG Business Solutions, Reliant-NRG, NRG Residential Solutions, NRG Retail Solutions, NRG Home and NRG Business

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

I, Leah Gibbons, state that I am Director, Regulatory Affairs at NRG Energy, Inc.

("NRG") and that I am authorized to make this verification on behalf of Reliant Energy

Northeast LLC d/b/a Reliant Energy, NRG Business Solutions, Reliant-NRG, NRG Residential

Solutions, NRG Retail Solutions, NRG Home and NRG Business ("NRG Home"), a wholly

owned subsidiary of NRG. I hereby verify that NRG Home has complied with the requirements

of Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Commission's Opinion and Order entered on March 25, 2021 in

the above-captioned matter, by issuing refunds on April 8, 2021 for the entire electric generation

supply portion on customers' bills for the first two (2) billing periods that the impacted

customers were switched. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Date: April 9, 2021

Leah Gibbons

Director Regulatory Affairs

NRG Energy, Inc.